PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | 06/21/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JPMorgan Chase Vastera Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 45025 Aviation Drive | |
| City: | Dulles | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20166 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7328211 | |
| Application Number: | 11744471 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)778-2201

 Phone:
 2029551682

 Email:
 fordt@hunton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79401.000002,4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler Maddry

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMCVassignment#page1.tif source=JPMCVassignment#page2.tif source=JPMCVassignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028546 FRAME: 0739

380 00 433

501988463

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business at 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owns all rights in the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Vastera Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 45025 Aviation Drive, Dulles, Virginia 20166 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, effective as of December 18, 2011 ("Effective Date"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Patents, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination and reissue applications claiming priority to said Patents, worldwide, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid Patents or applications;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced Patents, or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue application, or in any amendments or extensions, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Patents and applications;

AND the foregoing assignment of Patents includes all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the Patents;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and directors of equivalent foreign patent offices, to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said Patents and applications to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below, effective as of the Effective Date indicated above:

| ASSIGNOR |
|--|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. |
| By: Karly (what |
| Name: Kathlyn Card Bekles |
| Title: Managing Director & Assamle Commel Consel |
| Date: |
| IJ |
| WITNESS |
| By: May |
| Name: JenniFer Wartinez |
| De 6/21/12 |

APPENDIX A PATENTS

| Title | Country | Serial No./Filing Date | Publication No./Patent No. |
|--|-----------|--|---|
| System and Methods for Improved Linguistic Pattern Matching | US | 09/957,465 Filed Sept. 21, 2001 | 2002/0099536 Published July 25, 2002; |
| | | | 7,328,211 Issued Feb. 5, 2008 |
| System and Methods for Improved Linguistic Pattern Matching | US | 11/952,506 Filed Dec. 7, 2007 | 2008/0133522 Published June 5, 2008 |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | US | 11/744,471 Filed May 4, 2007 | 2009/0150370 Published June 11, 2009 |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | PCT | PCT/US2007/010787 Filed May 4, 2007 | WO 2007/130546 Published Nov. 15, 2007 |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | Europe | 07 794 534.3 - 2201 Filed May 4, 2007 | 2013791 Published Jan. 14, 2009 |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | Singapore | 200808188-7 Filed May 4, 2007 | |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | Australia | 2007248585 Filed May 4, 2007 | |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | Canada | 2,651,119 Filed May 4, 2007 | |
| System and Method for Restricted Party Screening and Resolution Services | Singapore | 201105550-6 Filed May 4, 2007 | |